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SPECIFICATIONS:
JASO FC / API TC 

DESCRIPTION
MotoPower JASO FC est une huile de haute performance pour la lubrification des motocyclettes et scooters 
nécessitant un faible dosage d’huile dans le carburant.

AVANTAGES
• Assure une longévité accrue du moteur.
• Allonge la durée d’utilisation des bougies et des valves.
• Réduit le collage des segments et le serrage des pistons.

APPLICATIONS
MotoPower JASO FC est spécifiquement recommandée pour la lubrification des moteurs 2 temps lorsque 
les niveaux de performance JASO FC/API TC sont demandés.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TYPIQUES

Viscosity @ 40°C-cSt
Viscosity @ 100°C-cSt
Point d’éclair °C
Point d’écoulement °C
Densité @ 20°C - kg/l

ASTM D 445
ASTM D  445
ASTM D 92
ASTM D 97
ASTM D 4052

59,1
9,5
132
-12
0,874

MotoPower JASO FCMéthodes

Les valeurs des caractéristiques figurant dans le tableau ci-dessus sont des valeurs typiques données à titre indicatif.

HYGIÈNE ET SÉCURITÉ
Ce produit utilisé selon nos recommandations et pour l’application prévue ne présente aucun risque 
particulier. Une fiche de données de sécurité de ce produit est disponible sur simple demande auprès des 
services à la clientèle. En cas d’élimination de l’huile usée, veuillez respecter les réglementations en 
vigueur et protéger l’environnement.

2T JASO FC
MotoPower

HUILE DE HAUTE PERFORMANCE POUR MOTEURS 2 TEMPS
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SpEcifications

Description

API SG/CF

Accel XL5 is monograde engine oil for use in car engines and commercial vehicles. It is 
formulated from high quality mineral base oils and an advanced additive system to provide
superior performance.

Improve engine cleanliness from a combination of detergents and dispersants.
Control the build-up of sludge and deposits.
Good protection against wear and corrosion.
Low oil consumption, and longer intervals between oil change.

Accel XL5 is recommended for all car engines as well as commercial vehicles requiring 
performance level API SG/CF.

Monograde engine oil

Features and Benefits

Applications

Accel XL 5 SAE 40,50

Typical Properties
Test Method

Grade SAE
Accel XL5 40 Accel XL5 50

ASTM D 445
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 2896
ASTM D 97
ASTM D 92
ASTM D 4052

40
138
14.8
99
9.3
- 12
254
0,887

50
250
20.9
98
9.3
- 12
260
0,892

Viscosity @ 40°C - cSt
Viscosity @ 100°C - cSt
Indice de viscosité
TBN - mg KOH/g
Flash point °C
Pour point °C
Density @ 15°C - kg/l
The characteristic values appeared on the top in the table are typical values given only as an indication.

•
•
•
•
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Accel XL 5 SAE 40,50

Health and Safety
This product used as our recommendation for intended application not expected to produce 
any particular risk. A safety data sheet of this product is available for a simple request from
your sales contact office or via internet. In case of used oil elimination, please respect the 
regulation and protect the environment.


