



MONOGRADE ENGINE OIL

SPECIFICATIONS

API SG/CF

DESCRIPTION

Accel XL5 is monograde engine oil for use in car engines and commercial vehicles. It is formulated from high quality mineral base oils and an advanced additive system to provide superior performance.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

- Improve engine cleanliness from a combination of detergents and dispersants.
- Control the build-up of sludge and deposits.
- Good protection against wear and corrosion.
- Low oil consumption, and longer intervals between oil change.

APPLICATIONS

Accel XL5 is recommended for all car engines as well as commercial vehicles requiring performance level API SG/CF.

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

	Test Method	Accel XL5 40	Accel XL5 50
Grade SAE		40	50
Viscosity @ 40°C - cSt	ASTM D 445	138	250
Viscosity @ 100°C - cSt	ASTM D 445	14.8	20.9
Indice de viscosité	ASTM D 2270	99	98
TBN - mg KOH/g	ASTM D 2896	9.3	9.3
Flash point °C	ASTM D 97	- 12	- 12
Pour point °C	ASTM D 92	254	260
Density @ 15°C - kg/l	ASTM D 4052	0,887	0,892

The characteristic values appeared on the top in the table are typical values given only as an indication.





HEALTH AND SAFETY

This product used as our recommendation for intended application not expected to produce any particular risk. A safety data sheet of this product is available for a simple request from your sales contact office or via internet. In case of used oil elimination, please respect the regulation and protect the environment.